Submittal
32853 Edward Avenue        Madison Heights        MI            48071
General Inquiries: 1 (586) 268-1640 or csr@hcivalve.com
Request For Quotations:  rfq@hcivalve.com
Job Name:
Buy Sell Rep:
Date:
Quote Number:

• 200 WOG
• 230°F Max
Smart Part Number Ordering Guide
TS-JLF-Q
TS J LF Q
Valve Size
G 2-1/2"
H 3"
I 4"
J 6"
K 8"
Optional
Optional Accessories
X Extended PT Port / Accessories
V Manual Air Vent
B Ball Valve Air Vent
Q Blowdown / Drain
1/4”
C
D
A
B
E
F
G
DIRECTION OF FLOW
Material Specifications
Part Material
Body Ductile Iron
Service Cover Ductile Iron
Bolt (4) Carbon Steel - A307
Gasket Non-Asbestos
Strainer 304 Stainless Steel
Butterfly Valve (See Butterfly Valve Spec Sheet)
Dimensions
Size A B C D E
F
(NPT) G
2-1/2" 10.00 7.00 7.60 1.76 10.64 ¾” 6.50
3" 10.13 7.50 8.15 1.78 10.64 ¾” 7.00
4" 12.13 9.00 8.39 2.05 10.64 ¾” 8.25
6" 18.50 11.00 9.13 2.20 10.64 ¾” 13.50
8" 21.63 13.50 10.16 2.39 14.18 ¾” 15.50
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to
the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. For
more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
!
09092021 © 2021 HCi  •  www.hcivalve.com  •  P: (586) 268-1640  •  F: (586) 979-8318Note: Information subject to change without notice.
09092021 © 2021 HCi  •  www.hcivalve.com  •  P: (586) 268-1640  •  F: (586) 979-8318Note: Information subject to change without notice.
Butterfly Valve
Lug Style • EPDM Seats • Epoxy-Coated Ductile Iron Body
BFV
Features
• Designed for commercial and industrial
applications up to 200 PSI
• Easily accepts actuator with ISO 5211 mounting flange
• Seat to flange seal eliminates the need for flange gaskets
• Series 600 Lug bodies are bidirectional
for dead end service
• Epoxy coated finish
• Ideal for mounting pneumatic/electrical actuators
• Square stem for direct mount
• Wetted surfaces contain less than .25% lead content
Approvals
• API 609
• MSS SP-67
1 2
3
4